I'HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
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SERIES 1: ANDERSON WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1862
Legal/Property Records
1989.078L 1-1 Deed of land 1862

SERIES 2: KIRKTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Kirkton Wesleyan Methodist Circui, Kirkton,
Anderson, Mount Pleasant, Salem Church in Blanshard Township, Zion Church in Usborne Township),
1869-1914

Membership Records

1989.078L 1-2 LCM-199 Circuit register [ca. 1870-1888]
1-3 LCM-199 --- [ca. 1888-1914]
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 1-4 LCM-199 Quarterly Board minutes 1869-1886
1-5 LCM-199 --- 1886-1908
Women's Groups Records
1989.078L 1-6 Missionary Society subscription list 1889
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1989.078L 1-7 Financial reports 1892-1893

SERIES 3: WOODHAM METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Woodham, Zion Church in Usborne Township,
Cooper's Church in Blanshard Township), 1886-1919

Membership Records
1989.078L 1-8 LCM-199 Circuit register 1886-1916

Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 1-9 LCM-200 Official Board minutes 1886-1919

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1989.078L 1-10 Financial statements 1901-1911

SERIES 4: KIRKTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1875-1913
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 2-1 Trustee & Annual Meeting minutes 1875-1888

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1990.186L 1-1 Pledge book 1913

SERIES 5: MOUNT PLEASANT METHODIST CHURCH, Fullarton Township, 1881-1922
Board and Committee Records
1977.425L 1-1 Trustees minutes 1881-1922

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.425L 1-2 Attendance records 1911-1918

SERIES 6: SALEM METHODIST CHURCH, Blanshard Township, 1889-1916
Women's Groups Records
1989.078L 2-2 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1907-1916
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SERIES 6: SALEM METHODIST CHURCH, cont.
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1989.078L 2-3 Annual report

SERIES 7: WOODHAM METHODIST CHURCH, 1885-1922
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1989.078L 2-11 LCM-200 Marriage register

Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 2-12 Trustees minutes
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Date

1889

1897-1920

1885-1922

SERIES 8: ANDERSON METHODIST CHURCH (includes Third Line Wesleyan Methodist Church in

Blanshard Township (now Anderson)), 1873-1925
Membership Records

1990.186L 1-2 LCM-200 Membership list
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 2-4 Trustees minutes
2-5 ---
2-6 - - - Building fund minutes & subscription list

Legal/Property Records
1989.078L 2-7 Deed of land

Women's Groups Records

1989.078L 2-8 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
2-9 ---
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1989.078L 2-10 Annual report

SERIES 9: ZION METHODIST CHURCH, USBORNE TOWNSHIP, 1906-1923
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1990.186L 1-3 Minutes

SERIES 10: KIRKTON PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1866-1926
Membership Records

1989.078L 3-1 LCM-200 Communion roll
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 3-2 Session/Congregational Meeting minutes
3-3 Congregational Meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
1989.078L 3-4 Correspondence re repair of church

[1920]

1873-1897
1899-1923
1891-1901

1891

1907-1917
1917-1925

1889

1906-1923

[ca. 1866-1925]

1916-1926
1893-1926

1900

SERIES 11: KIRKTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Kirkton Methodist Circuit, Kirkton, Anderson,

Mount Pleasant), 1896-1987

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1990.186L 1-4 Baptisms
Burials

1920-1933
1921-1933
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SERIES 11: KIRKTON PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1989.078L 3-5 Baptismal register 1922-1968
3-6 Marriage register 1896-1940
3-7 --- 1941-1949
3-8 --- 1959-1987
4-1 Burial register 1921-1968
Membership Records
1989.078L 4-2 Historic roll 1935-1956
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 4-3 Official Board minutes 1908-1952
4-4 --- 1953-1968
Records of Other Groups
1989.078L 4-5 Upper Canada Bible Society minutes 1902-1922,
1926,
1939-1941,
1956

SERIES 12: WOODHAM PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Woodham Methodist Circuit, Woodhead, Zion
Church (now Zion East) in Usborne Township, Zion West in Blanshard Township, Cooper's Church in
Blanshard Township), 1909-1968

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1989.078L 150s-1 Baptisms 1909-1963
Marriages 1910-1963
Burials 1909-1964
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 5-1 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1919-1958
5-2 Official Board minutes 1958-1968
5-3 - - - correspondence re calling of a new
minister 1957-1958

SERIES 13: KIRKTON - WOODHAM PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Woodham Pastoral Charge,
Kirkton, Woodham), 1962-1975

Membership Records

1990.186L 1-5 List of Officials 1979-1980
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 5-4 Official Board minutes 1968-1985
1990.186L 1-6 50th Anniversary Committee minutes 1975
1-7 - - - Correspondence 1975
Men's Groups Records
1989.078L 5-5 Men's Club minutes (Woodham) 1962-1975
5-6 --- 1975-1976

Youth Groups Records
5-7 Young Peoples minutes & attendance 1977-1981
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SERIES 14: MOUNT PLEASANT UNITED CHURCH, FULLARTON TOWNSHIP (includes Mount Pleasant
Methodist Church), 1906-1968

Board and Committee Records

1989.078C 5-8 Session minutes 1928-1932
5-9 Trustees minutes 1922-1951
1977.425L 1-3 Congregational minutes 1952-1968
Women's Groups Records
1977.425L 1-4 Woman's Auxiliary minutes 1947-1955
1-5 --- 1956-1960
1-6 --- 1961
1-7 Woman's Missionary Society financial record 1941-1961
book
2-1 W.M.S. Mission Band minutes 1946-1955
2-2 W.M.S. Baby Band minutes 1946-1949
1989.078C 5-11 --- 1950-1961
5-10 Woman's Association minutes & attendance
roll 1955-1961
1977.425L 2-3 United Church Women minutes 1962-1966
2-4 --- 1967-1968
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.425L 2-5 Minutes 1906-1939
2-6 Record book 1944-1946
Youth Groups Records
1977.425L 2-7 Young People's minutes 1928-1932
2-8 --- 1932-1934
2-9 --- 1935-1936
2-10 --- 1937-1945
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.425L 2-11 Correspondence regarding sale of church 1968
SERIES 15: ANDERSON UNITED CHURCH, 1925-1972
Board and Committee Records
1990.186L 1-8 Board of Stewards minutes 1949
1989.078L 6-1 Trustee minutes 1930, 1968
6-2 Congregational minutes 1947-1962
Legal/Property Records
1989.078L 6-3 Insurance for organ 1959
6-4 Resolutions re sale of church property 1968
6-5 Community Hall minutes, resolutions and 1972
rules
Women's Groups Records
1989.078L 6-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1925-1934
6-7 --- 1935-1942
6-8 --- 1943-1949
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SERIES 15: ANDERSON UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records (cont.)

1989.078L 6-9 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1950-1955
6-10 --- 1955-1960
6-11 --- 1961-1967
1990.186L 1-9 United Church Women minutes 1967-1968
Subject/Correspondence Files
1989.078L 6-12 1941 Anniversary 1941
6-13 General correspondence 1956
Annual Reports
1989.078L 6-14 Pastoral report 1952
6-15 --- 1954
6-16 --- 1956

SERIES 16: ZION EAST UNITED CHURCH, USBORNE TOWNSHIP (includes Zion Methodist Church in
Usborne Township), 1883-1968

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1989.078L 7-1 Baptisms (4) 1966
Marriages (2) 1966
Burials (1) 1966
Board and Committee Records
1989.078L 7-1 Session minutes 1966-1968
7-2 Trustee minutes 1883-1940
7-4 Congregational minutes 1950-1968
Women's Groups Records
1990.186L 1-10 Ladies Aid collection 1905-1950
1989.078L 7-5 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1927-1932
1990.186L 1-11 W.M.S. financial record book 1911-1927
1-12 --- 1927-1939
1989.078L 7-6 World Friends Mission Band minutes 1942-1956
7-7 Woman's Association minutes 1949-1961

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

1989.078L 7-8 Minutes 1926-1934
7-9 --- 1926-1940
7-10 --- 1927-1932
7-11 Annual Meeting minutes 1932-1945
8-1 --- 1946-1962
8-2 --- 1962-1967

SERIES 17: KIRKTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Kirkton Methodist Church), 1891-1987
Board and Committee Records

1989.078L 8-3 Session minutes 1927-1946
8-4 --- 1947-1984
8-5 Congregational minutes 1940-1951
8-6 --- 1952-1987

1990.186L 1-13 Committee on Jubilee Services notebook 1938
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SERIES 17: KIRKTON UNITED CHURCH cont.

1989.078L

1990.186L

1989.078L

1990.186L

1989.078L
1990.186L

1989.078L

1990.186L

1989.078L

8-7

30s-1

Legal/Property Records
Fire Insurance

Blueprints & drawings of proposed
alterations to chancel building
Correspondence re proposed alterations

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes & attendance
book

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Mission Circle minutes
- - - financial record book

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Executive Meeting minutes
Minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young Peoples Society minutes

Subject/Correspondence Files
50th Anniversary
75th Anniversary

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book

Photographs
See Graphics Database
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1891, 1898,
1933

1948-1950
1948-1950

1929-1936

1936-1943
1943-1961
1939-1943
1944-1948
1953-1957
1958-1961
1943-1955
1926-1929

1912-1929
1926-1941
1956-1961
1965-1971
1971-1975

1934-1944
1945-1960
1980-1982

1938
1963

1940-1951

SERIES 17: WOODHAM UNITED CHURCH (includes Woodham Methodist Church), 1898-2013

2014.117L

1989.078L
2014.117L

1-1

10-4
1-2
1-3
1-4

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

- - - minutes and correspondence

1959-1999

1937-1973
1974-1999
1932-1982
1982-1998
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SERIES 17: WOODHAM UNITED CHURCH cont.

2014.117L 1-5
1-6

1989.078L 10-5
10-6
10-7

2014.117L 1-7
1-8

1989.078L 11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5
11-6
11-7
11-8
11-9

11-10
11-11
2-6

1989.078L 12-1
12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7
14-1
14-2
14-3
12-8
12-9
12-10
12-11

1989.078L 13-1

2014.117L 2-1

2-3
1989.078L 13-2
13-3

1989.078L 13-4
13-5
13-6

Board and Committee Records (cont.)

Trustees minutes

Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

WMS Willing Workers Mission Circle
minutes

- - - annual meeting minutes & attendance

book
WMS Mission Band minutes

WMS Evening Auxiliary minutes

WMS Cooper's Branch minutes

Woman's Association minutes
- - - Joint Group 1 & 2 minutes
UCW Cooper’s Branch minutes

UCW minutes & attendance

- - - membership records
- - - list of officers

Sunday School Records
Minutes

Young Men's Class minutes
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1922-1943
1943-2013
1931-1956
1957-1978
1979-1989
1979-1994
1995-2012

1919-1926
1926-1930
1931-1936
1937-1941
1942-1946
1947-1951
1952-1958
1959-1961

1929-1939
1939-1945
1945-1951

1931-1939
1936-1944
1952-1958
1958-1964
1952-1957
1958-1961
1952-1956
1956-1961
1951-1959
1960-1961
1952-1959
1962-1966
1952-1956
1962-1965
1966-1973
1974-1980
1981-1991
1991-1998
1999-2013
1962-1970
1962-1971

1898-1929
1929-1958
1957-1969
1929-1935
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SERIES 17: WOODHAM UNITED CHURCH cont.
Youth Groups Records

1989.078L 13-7 Young People's Union minutes
13-8 - - - minutes & attendance records
2014.117L 2-4 - - - minutes
2-5 ---
1990.186L 2-7 - - - financial record book
1989.078L 13-9 Canadian Girls in Training minutes &
attendance
13-10 ---
13-11 - - - minutes
2014.117L 2-6 Messengers minutes and attendance
records
3-1 ---
Records of Other Groups
1990.186L 2-8 Adult Bible Class attendance & collection
book
1989.078L 13-12 Choir Annual Meeting minutes & financial
records

Correspondence/Subject Files
2014.117L 3-2 Memorial book

Service Bulletins
2014.117L 3-3 Sunday School anniversary bulletins

FN1870.291
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1950-1952
1958-1960
1960-1963
1963-1967
1926-1956

1957-1965
1966-1980
1980

1965-1976
1976-1984
1948-1966
1958-1970

1906-1993

1961-1994



